
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

REQUEST BOARD TO APPROVE BID EXTENSION 

LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE 

BID DATE: NOVEMBER 10, 2020 

The following represents results of bids received for the Board's Liquid Aluminum Sulfate requirements and prices are firm for the calendar year 
2022. Annual requirements are expected to be approximately 6,320,000 lbs. 

Est. Yearly Quantity Description 
Liquid Aluminum Sulfate 

* GEO Specialty Chemicals 
Little Rock, AR 
Mfg.: GEO Specialties 
Mfg. City: Coosa Pines, TN 
Direct Manufacturer 

Price Per Lb. 
6,320,000 Dry lbs. *$ 0.137 $ 

Total Price 
865,840.00 

Est. Yearly Quantity Description 
Liquid Aluminum Sulfate 

6,320,000 Dry lbs. 

NOTE: Chemical will be received in DRY lbs. 

*Lowest Responsible and Responsive Bidder

NO BID: Thatcher, Univar,

Affinity Chemical, LLC 
Dallas, TX 

Mfg.: Affinity Chemical 

Mfg. City: Wren, GA 

Direct Manufacturer 

Price Per Lb. 

$ 0.164195 $ 
Total Price 

1,037,712.40 

C & S Chemicals, Inc. 
Marietta, GA 
Mfg.: C & S Chemicals

Mfg. City: Columbus, GA 

Direct Manufacturer 

Price Per Lb. 

$ 0.16 
Total Price 

$ 1,011,200.00

No Response: Applied, Ondeo, ML Ball, F2 Industries, Oxbow Lime, Unimen, Gen Chem, Picko, Kamerion, Key Chem, DJG, On Call

!NO OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3 MINORITY VENDOR BID AWARD: Yes or No ,J NEW VENDOR: Yes or No,J

Evaluated By: 

Evaluation of Bids Received on Liquid Aluminum Sulfate( BID20-05-06(D))  
Extension Request July 29, 2021.
Bid Date: November 10, 2020 

Checked By: 

Page One of One 


	Binder3.pdf
	Birmingham Water Works Board (Alum) - Contract Extension (002).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	Chemical Liquid Alum Sulfate - Staff Summary 2021 (002).pdf
	Bid 20-05-06(D) Liquid Aluminum Sulfate.pdf
	GEO FORMS (D).pdf

	Com_. BID PACKAGE_Alum (002).pdf


	Community Services letter.pdf



